

The Associated Talmud Torahs Proudly Announces 2024-2025

Pogrund Family ESS Contest



GOALS

- To encourage students to do research in their preferred Judaic area of interest for written essay or on a *chag* or a theme from Tanach for artwork
- To explain the relevance of Torah, a chag, and/or a theme from Tanach to all aspects of life
- To allow students the opportunity of strengthening their commitment to Judaism through writing and/or art
- To provide a platform for students to express their creativity using writing/art

GUIDELINES

- Eligibility: Students in grades 3-12 who attend an ATT school
- Maximum # of Entries: 1 Pogrund Family Judaic Artwork entry and 1 Pogrund Family Essay entry per student
- · Deadline: Wednesday, January 15, 2025, by 5:00 p.m.
- Written Essays may be submitted by: MAIL: ATT
 - Attn: Pogrund Family Contests 3531 Madison Street, Skokie, IL 60076 EMAIL: pogrundfamilyessayart@att.org
 - ONLINE: https://www.att.org/essay-contest/
- Artwork should be hand delivered to the ATT at 3531 Madison Street, Skokie, IL 60076

SEE CONTEST RULES:

- Pogrund Family Essay Contest https://www.att.org/essay-contest/
- Pogrund Family Judaic Artwork Contest https://www.att.org/judaic-artwork-contest/

For more information, visit https://www.att.org \rightarrow Student Programs → Essay or Art Contest or call the ATT office: 773-973-2828

check for each winner*

*In 2023 -2024, 39 ATT students were Pogrund Family Essay winners, and 41 students were Pogrund Family Judaic Artwork winners!

FOR YOUR TEACHERS. FOR YOUR CHILDREN.

Jewish United Fund OF METROPOLITAN CHICAGO

The Associated Talmud Torahs is a partner with the Jewish United Fund in serving our community.